Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2015

IMO

8002664

8002781

8206533

9466609

9317547

9317547

9133070

9381952

9142100

9635406

9057252

6829082

9262819

9561746

6801212

9395989

9460643

8624591

9116034

9304095

9213997

7218400

8214889

9229130

9377676

8003931

9404077

8412065

7223041

9128439

9133537

8611013

Name*

BLUE DREAM

ZEN VIBE

CITY OF HAMBURG
ELEVIT

FEDERAL FRANKLIN
FEDERAL FRANKLIN
MAERSK CATHERINE
MARINE LEGEND JR.
SEA HONEST
ARUNA ECE
BALTIYSKIY-202
BECCARIA

CAPE EGMONT
CASSANDRA VI
CREAC'H

CT DUBLIN

DENSA COBRA
ELMAR DOS

ESKY

FEDERAL BAFFIN
FEHN POLARIS
GENERAL

HACI ARIF KAPTAN
HANSEATIC SCOUT
IMPERIAL FORTUNE
JUHAYNNA

KARIN SCHEPERS
KIANA PIONEER
LADY RASHA
LANCELOT V
LAXFOSS

LENE D

Flag

TG
PA
LR
TR
PA
PA
SG
MT
PA
MH
BZ
HN
MH
MY
KH
MT
MT
ES
MT
PA
AG
PW
TR
AG
PA
TG
AG
PA
TZ
PA
AG

AG

Inspection
Date

19-1-2015
30-1-2015

3-2-2015
16-2-2015
11-2-2015
16-2-2015
23-2-2015
24-2-2015
19-2-2015
12-2-2015
12-2-2015
10-2-2015
13-2-2015

2-2-2015

2-2-2015
12-2-2015
15-2-2015
10-2-2015

6-2-2015
12-2-2015

2-2-2015
29-1-2015
11-2-2015
11-2-2015
29-1-2015
29-1-2015

2-2-2015
20-2-2015
20-2-2015
17-2-2015
23-2-2015

4-2-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
15 3-2-2015
4 3-2-2015
3 6-2-2015
2 18-2-2015
3 14-2-2015
2 18-2-2015
2 25-2-2015
4 28-2-2015
1 20-2-2015
1 13-2-2015
6 18-2-2015
4 14-2-2015
2 15-2-2015
2 4-2-2015
4 6-2-2015
5 17-2-2015
4 19-2-2015
1 11-2-2015
5 11-2-2015
3 15-2-2015
7 9-2-2015
10 8-2-2015
4 15-2-2015
6 17-2-2015
12 10-2-2015
7 5-2-2015
4 6-2-2015
8 28-2-2015
5 25-2-2015
8 25-2-2015
4 27-2-2015
3 7-2-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9085546

8115576

8601991

9271406

9242338

8326890

8036110

8209717

9064798

8871194

6817003

7700609

9165695

9280196

9310783

9199402

9415246

8302284

9514937

7382677

9017393

8714243

9689172

7611547

8302272

57

Name*

MAERSK KLEVEN
MAR BIANCO
MELISSA

MINERVA CONCERT
MTM MUMBAI
NAVI MOON
NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV
NORDICA HAV
OCEAN PROTECTOR
OMSKIY-121
RABUNION 20
SCAN FJELL

SEXTA

SUKRAN C.
THORCO SAPPHIRE
TRANSFORZA
TRUDY

TYCHY

WAALDIK

WILSON RYE
WILSON SKY

WULF 9

YORKGATE
YOUZARSIF H

ZERAN

Flag

PT

MD

CK

GR

SG

TZ

UA

BS

MT

KH

KH

FO

MT

TR

HK

Gl

LR

PA

NL

BB

cYy

DE

LR

TG

MT

Inspection

Date
30-1-2015

19-2-2015

3-2-2015

5-2-2015

12-2-2015

24-2-2015

11-2-2015

13-2-2015

5-2-2015

17-1-2015

16-2-2015

13-2-2015

12-2-2015

1-2-2015

29-1-2015

17-2-2015

6-2-2015

7-2-2015

24-2-2015

27-1-2015

3-2-2015

5-2-2015

5-2-2015

30-1-2015

2-2-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

2

10

17

12

6

Release
Date

3-2-2015
21-2-2015
6-2-2015
11-2-2015
15-2-2015
27-2-2015
17-2-2015
19-2-2015
15-2-2015
3-2-2015
19-2-2015
14-2-2015
20-2-2015
3-2-2015
4-2-2015
21-2-2015
11-2-2015
10-2-2015
27-2-2015
5-2-2015
7-2-2015
10-2-2015
7-2-2015
11-2-2015

8-2-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2-2015

IMO*

8002664

8002781

8206533

9133070

9142100

9317547

9317547

9381952

9466609

6801212

6817003

6829082

7218400

7223041

7382677

7611547

7700609

8003931

8036110

8115576

8209717

8214889

8302272

8302284

8326890

8412065

8601991

8611013

8624591

8714243

8871194

9017393

Name

BLUE DREAM

ZEN VIBE

CITY OF HAMBURG
MAERSK CATHERINE
SEA HONEST
FEDERAL FRANKLIN
FEDERAL FRANKLIN
MARINE LEGEND JR.
ELEVIT

CREAC'H
RABUNION 20
BECCARIA
GENERAL

LADY RASHA
WILSON RYE
YOUZARSIF H

SCAN FJELL
JUHAYNNA
NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV
MAR BIANCO
NORDICA HAV
HACI ARIF KAPTAN
ZERAN

TYCHY

NAVI MOON
KIANA PIONEER
MELISSA

LENE D

ELMAR DOS

WULF 9
OMSKIY-121

WILSON SKY

Flag

TG
PA
LR
SG
PA
PA
PA
MT
TR
KH
KH
HN
PW
TZ
BB
TG
FO
TG
UA
MD
BS
TR
MT
PA
TZ
PA
CK
AG
ES
DE
KH

CY

Inspection
Date

19-1-2015
30-1-2015

3-2-2015
23-2-2015
19-2-2015
16-2-2015
11-2-2015
24-2-2015
16-2-2015

2-2-2015
16-2-2015
10-2-2015
29-1-2015
20-2-2015
27-1-2015
30-1-2015
13-2-2015
29-1-2015
11-2-2015
19-2-2015
13-2-2015
11-2-2015

2-2-2015

7-2-2015
24-2-2015
20-2-2015

3-2-2015

4-2-2015
10-2-2015

5-2-2015
17-1-2015

3-2-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

15

4

17

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

3-2-2015
3-2-2015
6-2-2015
25-2-2015
20-2-2015
18-2-2015
14-2-2015
28-2-2015
18-2-2015
6-2-2015
19-2-2015
14-2-2015
8-2-2015
25-2-2015
5-2-2015
11-2-2015
14-2-2015
5-2-2015
17-2-2015
21-2-2015
19-2-2015
15-2-2015
8-2-2015
10-2-2015
27-2-2015
28-2-2015
6-2-2015
7-2-2015
11-2-2015
10-2-2015
3-2-2015
7-2-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

9057252

9064798

9085546

9116034

9128439

9133537

9165695

9199402

9213997

9229130

9242338

9262819

9271406

9280196

9304095

9310783

9377676

9395989

9404077

9415246

9460643

9514937

9561746

9635406

9689172

57

Name

BALTIYSKIY-202

OCEAN PROTECTOR

MAERSK KLEVEN

ESKY

LANCELOT V

LAXFOSS

SEXTA

TRANSFORZA

FEHN POLARIS

HANSEATIC SCOUT

MTM MUMBAI

CAPE EGMONT

MINERVA CONCERT

SUKRAN C.

FEDERAL BAFFIN

THORCO SAPPHIRE

IMPERIAL FORTUNE

CT DUBLIN

KARIN SCHEPERS

TRUDY

DENSA COBRA

WAALDIJK

CASSANDRA VI

ARUNA ECE

YORKGATE

Flag

BZ
MT
PT
MT
PA
AG
MT
Gl
AG
AG
SG
MH
GR
TR
PA
HK
PA
MT
AG
LR
MT
NL
MY
MH

LR

Inspection
Date

12-2-2015
5-2-2015
30-1-2015
6-2-2015
17-2-2015
23-2-2015
12-2-2015
17-2-2015
2-2-2015
11-2-2015
12-2-2015
13-2-2015
5-2-2015
1-2-2015
12-2-2015
29-1-2015
29-1-2015
12-2-2015
2-2-2015
6-2-2015
15-2-2015
24-2-2015
2-2-2015
12-2-2015

5-2-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

10

Release Date

18-2-2015
15-2-2015
3-2-2015
11-2-2015
25-2-2015
27-2-2015
20-2-2015
21-2-2015
9-2-2015
17-2-2015
15-2-2015
15-2-2015
11-2-2015
3-2-2015
15-2-2015
4-2-2015
10-2-2015
17-2-2015
6-2-2015
11-2-2015
19-2-2015
27-2-2015
4-2-2015
13-2-2015

7-2-2015
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 8002781 Company San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama
Name: ZEN VIBE Classification society Panama Register Corporation
Charterer VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3720 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2015-2-3 4 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Register Corporation
Panama Register Corporation

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Hull - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Machinery controls alarm

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

11-11-2014  10-4-2015
11-11-2014  10-4-2015
2-12-2014 1-5-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no As in the agreed class
condition
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8002664
Name: BLUE DREAM

2 -2015

Company Arvina Trade Ltd, , , Togo

Classification society Macosnar Corporation

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Gas carrier Togo 4884 1980

Port of detention

Midia

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Navigation records
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Certificate for personnel on tankers

ISM
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Other (fire safety)
Sanitary Facilities

Date of release
2015-2-3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

15 day(s)

Issued
1-12-2014
1-12-2014

31-12-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

38
Expiry Last Survey Date
18-11-2019
18-11-2019
30-6-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
yes
no

yes

yes

yes
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Macosnar Corporation

To be rectified within Macosnar Corporation
3 months

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9466609
Name: ELEVIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Ayder Tankers AS, , , Turkey

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Collective bargaining agreement

Charterer SUNCOR Energy, , Montreal, QC, CA

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Turkey 12081 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2015-2-18 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 31-12-2012 7-5-2017 Canada 29-5-2014
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2012  20-10-2017  Turkey 22-12-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9381952 Company Action Maritime SA, , , Malta
Name: MARINE LEGEND JR. Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer AREZITA GRAIN COMPANY LTD , ARADIPPOU INDUSTRIAL AREA 8, LARNACA, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4619 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 2015-2-28 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2013 31-5-2017  Greece 18-7-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-5-2012 31-5-2017  Greece 18-7-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2012  25-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Page 4 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9317547
Name: FEDERAL FRANKLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Collective bargaining agreement
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

- 2015

Deepsea Navigation Pvt Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Hyundai Merchant MArine, , , KR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 30721 2004

Port of detention

Becancour

Date of release
2015-2-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
11-3-2013  20-1-2018
17-12-2012  20-1-2018
11-12-2014  7-11-2019

RO related Action taken

Canada

Canada

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
6-3-2014
6-3-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9142100
Name: SEA HONEST

Company

- 2015

Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Globlal Maritime Trust, , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 17429 1996

Port of detention

A Coruna

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)
Fire drills

Date of release

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

2015-2-20 1 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2013  16-10-2016  Turkey 21-1-2015
Load Line 5-3-2012 16-10-2016  Turkey 21-1-2015
Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2015 20-6-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9133070
Name: MAERSK CATHERINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Maersk Tankers A/S, , , Singapore

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Handy Tankers, , Copenhagen , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 29083 1997

Sulphur oxides

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2015-2-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
15-11-2012  29-8-2017
15-11-2012  29-8-2017
15-11-2012  25-9-2017

RO related Action taken

Poland
Netherlands
Netherlands

no Rectified

Date
22-8-2014
24-7-2014
20-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 8206533 Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: CITY OF HAMBURG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Liberia 5462 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Savona 2015-2-6 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2013 28-2-2015  Italy 5-12-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 6-1-2010 28-2-2015  Italy 5-12-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2012  11-12-2016  Italy 17-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified
Overloading no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9689172 Company Zodiac Maritime Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: YORKGATE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 34570 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Prince Rupert 2015-2-7 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2014 28-7-2019
Load Line 10-9-2014 28-7-2019
Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2015 7-3-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified

Page 9 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9635406
Name: ARUNA ECE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Aruna Shipping Ltd Corp, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32715 2012

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2015-2-13 1 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 7-2-2013 15-10-2017

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

9-2-2015 9-7-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9561746 Company Rederij Groen BV, , , Malaysia
Name: CASSANDRA VI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Malaysia 1084 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2015-2-4 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2012 14-4-2015  Malta 2-5-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-4-2010 14-4-2015  Malta 2-5-2014
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2014 24-4-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class
condition

Page 11 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9514937
Name: WAALDIJK

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Navigia Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2984 2008

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Steering gear alarm

Date of release
2015-2-27

Port of detention

Szczecin

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-12-2013  1-12-2015
23-7-2013  29-6-2015
23-7-2013  29-6-2015

RO related Action taken

Spain
Spain

Date

19-6-2014
19-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9460643
Name: DENSA COBRA

Company

- 2015

Densa Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Keeldate
2011

Gross tonnage
94934

Port of detention

Port-Cartier

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2015-2-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-11-2014 22-11-2016
30-11-2013 22-11-2016 Singapore 26-11-2014
12-5-2012 11-5-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 9415246 Company MST Mineralien Schiffahrt GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: TRUDY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Reederei MS TRUDY GmbH &amp; CO., , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 19814 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2015-2-11 5 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-8-2012 4-5-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2014  19-11-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-11-2014  19-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9404077
Name: KARIN SCHEPERS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Inflatable liferafts

Company HS Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 7852 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2015-2-6 4  day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2013 29-10-2017  Netherlands 1-10-2013
Load Line 22-10-2012  29-10-2017 Germany 4-11-2014
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2013 14-6-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class
condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9395989
Name: CT DUBLIN

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Ayder Tankers AS, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Atlas Chemical Tankers AS, PO Box 864 Sentrum NO-5807 , Bergen, NO

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

12137

Keeldate
2007

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Suspected of discharge violation

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2015-2-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
2-10-2013
2-10-2013
6-11-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

26
Expiry Last Survey Date
25-9-2018  Turkey 9-12-2014
25-9-2018 Turkey 9-12-2014
2-9-2018

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9377676
Name: IMPERIAL FORTUNE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Yano Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Western Bulk Carriers AS, , , NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 29986 2004

Nautical publications
Speed and distance indicator

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Date of release
2015-2-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

12 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-1-2015 22-2-2015
8-12-2011  5-10-2016  Japan 21-8-2014
22-10-2014 12-10-2019
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9310783
Name: THORCO SAPPHIRE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

MarShip Management GmbH, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Hong Kong, China 8987 2003

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Fire drills
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Huelva

Date of release
2015-2-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

6  day(s)

Issued
10-2-2014
10-2-2014

17-11-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

19
Expiry Last Survey Date
10-12-2018
10-12-2018
21-8-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
no
no

As in the agreed class
condition

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9304095
Name: FEDERAL BAFFIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

- 2015

Deepsea Navigation Pvt Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Fed Nav International, , , CA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 30721 2004

Port of detention

Quebec City

Date of release
2015-2-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-6-2013 29-1-2017 China 6-5-2014
27-3-2012 29-1-2017 China 6-5-2014
11-12-2014 9-10-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9280196
Name: SUKRAN C.

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2015

Selay Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Thickness measurement report
ISM

Charterer TRICON ENERGY LTD, , HUSTON, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Turkey 2798 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-2-3 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

8-5-2014 20-4-2019
30-4-2014 20-4-2019
29-9-2014 26-9-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9271406 Company Minerva Marine Inc, , , Greece
Name: MINERVA CONCERT Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Koch, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 56477 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2015-2-11 6  day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2013 10-9-2018  Netherlands 31-8-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-7-2013 10-9-2018  Netherlands 31-8-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2014 2-1-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified

Page 21 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9262819 Company Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Marshall Islands
Name: CAPE EGMONT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer STREAM LINE , Pall Mall East , HAMBURG , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 8351 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Klaipeda 2015-2-15 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2013 31-8-2018  Portugal 5-11-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-10-2013  31-8-2018  Portugal 5-11-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2014 26-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 9242338 Company MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: MTM MUMBAI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer raffles, , Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 29220 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2015-2-15 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2013 2-6-2018 Turkey 29-3-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-3-2014 2-6-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2013 18-2-2509

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Rescue boat inventory no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 9229130 Company Bremer Lloyd Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: HANSEATIC SCOUT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2896 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2015-2-17 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2012 4-4-2017 Spain 29-6-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-7-2012 4-4-2017 Spain 29-6-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2011 20-4-2016  Belgium 29-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Steering gear no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 9213997 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FEHN POLARIS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2891 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brake 2015-2-9 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 29-12-2014  19-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2014  19-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-12-2014  19-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2014 7-2-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9199402
Name: TRANSFORZA

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Transatlantic Ship Management, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage
3244

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2015-2-21

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-6-2014 14-8-2018
24-5-2013 31-7-2015 Denmark 13-10-2014
24-5-2013 31-7-2015 Denmark 13-10-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9165695
Name: SEXTA

Company

- 2015

Medlink Management SA, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7 )

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

11376

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Propulsion main engine

Operation of machinery
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Bulkheads - cracking

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2015-2-20

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued
17-9-2013
17-9-2013
17-4-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

17
Expiry Last Survey Date
14-7-2015 United States 12-10-2014
14-7-2015 United States 12-10-2014
17-2-2019

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9133537 Company Eimskip Ehf, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LAXFOSS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1682 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bremen 2015-2-27 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2010  12-12-2015  Iceland 14-2-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-12-2010  12-12-2015 |celand 14-2-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2012 21-3-2016  Iceland 28-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO :9128439 Company Throne Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: LANCELOT V Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 25190 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2015-2-25 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2014 2-3-2016
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 7-5-2014 2-3-2016
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2014 31-7-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Cargo &amp; other hatchways no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO :9116034 Company Shipfin SA, , , Malta
Name: ESKY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer PEREZ TORRES, , A CORU&Ntilde;A , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1998 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aviles 2015-2-11 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2014  30-11-2015

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2013 2-5-2015 Spain 10-7-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 17-6-2010 2-5-2015  Spain 10-7-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9085546
Name: MAERSK KLEVEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Fire prevention structural integrity

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Portugal 81488 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2015-2-3 4  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

27-10-2014  20-10-2019

21-10-2014  24-8-2018

23-4-2014 24-8-2018 Slovenia 2-7-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 9064798 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Malta
Name: OCEAN PROTECTOR Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 28892 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Lisbon 2015-2-15 10 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2012  30-10-2015  Italy 23-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 9-8-2011 30-10-2015  [taly 22-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2011 23-4-2016  ltaly 8-12-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

ISM

Steering gear

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 9057252 Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Belize
Name: BALTIYSKIY-202 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2506 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2015-2-18 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2014 20-2-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2014  13-5-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-9-2014  13-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO :9017393 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Cyprus
Name: WILSON SKY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3037 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2015-2-7 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2014 1-6-2019 Norway 18-8-2014

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2011 30-4-2016  Estonia 28-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-5-2011 30-4-2016  Estonia 28-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Variable pitch indicator no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8871194 Company Cevahir Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Cambodia
Name: OMSKIY-121 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2463 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-2-3 17 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2014  28-5-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2014 24-6-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2014  24-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8714243 Company , , , Germany
Name: WULF 9 Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Germany 429 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
South Shields 2015-2-10 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 18-11-2014  4-6-2019
Load Line 5-10-2014 5-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no As in the agreed class

condition
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8624591 Company , , , Spain
Name: ELMAR DOS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Spain 206 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-2-11 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2014 4-2-2016
Load Line 1-7-2014 4-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8611013 Company Drabert Schiffahrtsges mbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LENE D Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1593 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 2015-2-7 3 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-1-2012 30-9-2016  Poland 15-9-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2011 30-3-2016  Germany 27-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Overloading no Rectified
Manholes/flush scuttles no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8601991 Company Tango Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Cook Islands
Name: MELISSA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1636 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2015-2-6 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2012  30-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment no As per agreed Flag
exemption
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 8412065 Company Sea Pioneer Denizcilik, , , Panama

Name: KIANA PIONEER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Bunge Iberica Portugal , Palen&ccedil;a de Baixo, Almada, PT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 23561 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2015-2-28 8 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

17-6-2014 31-1-2016
17-6-2014 31-1-2016
12-11-2013 16-8-2018

RO related Action taken

China
China

Date
17-6-2014
17-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8326890 Company Mermaid International Shipping, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: NAVI MOON Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2206 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-2-27 3 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2013 12-2-2018  Syrian Arab 11-2-2015
Republic
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 6-12-2013  12-2-2018  Egypt 11-2-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2013 12-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Lifeboats yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

Launching arrangements for survival craft yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Page 41 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

IMO : 8302284 Company Reefer &amp; General Ship-Mgmt Co, , , Panama
Name: TYCHY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 15652 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2015-2-10 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2012  14-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2013 11-2-2018  Greece 5-3-2014
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-7-2013 11-2-2018  Greece 5-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8302272
Name: ZERAN

Company

- 2015

Polish Ocean Lines, , , Malta

7 7 )

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

15685

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Decks - corrosion

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2015-2-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued
2-1-2013
2-1-2013

25-11-2014

11

Expiry Last Survey
4-9-2017 Italy
4-9-2017 Italy

24-4-2015

RO related Action taken

no

yes

yes

yes

no

yes

Total of deficiencies

Date
25-11-2014
25-11-2014

Class. (RO) related

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of

Shipping)
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes To be rectified at Polski Rejestr Statkow
agreed repair port (Polish Register of
Shipping)
Fire-dampers no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Fire-dampers yes To be rectified at Polski Rejestr Statkow
agreed repair port (Polish Register of
Shipping)
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
IMO : 8214889 Company Arkal Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: HACI ARIF KAPTAN Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 7641 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Agios Nikolaos (Kolpos A 2015-2-15

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Turkish Lloyd Load Line

Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Other safety in general

4  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-5-2014 30-1-2016
28-5-2014 30-1-2016
2-4-2014 31-1-2016
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8209717
Name: NORDICA HAV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2015

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Bulkship Management AS, , , Bahamas

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1514 1982

Date of release
2015-2-19

Port of detention
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued
6-11-2013
1-12-2014

7-1-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-9-2017 Poland 13-11-2014
30-9-2017
12-6-2017

Class. (RO) related

no
no

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8115576
Name: MAR BIANCO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2015

El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer SESCO TRADWING , MADEY , CAIRO, EG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 4426 1982

Overloading

Port of detention Date of release

Aveiro

2015-2-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-2-2014 29-12-2018
3-2-2014 29-12-2018
1-12-2011  29-9-2016  Egypt 12-11-2013
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8036110
Name: NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2015

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2466 1982

Port of detention

Burgas

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Wages
Personal equipment
Steering gear

Electrical installations in general
Decks - corrosion

Cargo &amp; other hatchways

Date of release
2015-2-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

6 day(s)

Issued
27-11-2013
27-11-2013

27-9-2013

14

Expiry

Last Survey

27-12-2015
27-12-2015
26-6-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no

no

no
no
no

no

yes

yes

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption
As per agreed Flag
exemption
As per agreed Flag
exemption
As per agreed Flag
exemption

Ukraine

Bulgaria

Total of deficiencies

Date

27-11-2013
11-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Shipping Register of
Ukraine
Shipping Register of
Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes As per agreed Flag Shipping Register of
exemption Ukraine

Bulwarks and freeing ports no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 8003931 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo
Name: JUHAYNNA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2225 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-2-5 7  day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2012  31-12-2015 Romania 28-3-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-11-2012  31-12-2015 Romania 28-3-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2012 7-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Certificates for master and officers no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Endorsement by flagstate no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified

Damage control plan no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Steering gear no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
IMO : 7700609 Company Norresundby Shipping A/S, , , Faroe Islands
Name: SCAN FJELL Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Norresundby Shipping AS, , Torshavn, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2195 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Husoy-Karmoy 2015-2-14 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2014  31-5-2018
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 2-8-2013 31-5-2018  Netherlands 1-4-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2014  18-12-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Decks - cracking no To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Overloading no Rectified
Cargo ports and other similar openings no To be rectified at

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7611547
Name: YOUZARSIF H

Company

- 2015

AMJ Marine Services, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 2160 1976

Port of detention

Sete

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Fire drills
Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2015-2-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Issued

19-12-2013
19-12-2013

2-1-2015

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

16
Expiry Last Survey Date
9-3-2018 Lebanon 22-8-2014
9-3-2018 Lebanon 22-8-2014
1-6-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 7382677 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Barbados
Name: WILSON RYE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Mercury Commodoties Ltd, , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 3883 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Portland 2015-2-5 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2012 10-5-2015  Norway 18-3-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-2-2010 10-5-2015  Norway 18-3-2014
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2014 19-7-2019  Norway 4-8-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2015

Mina Group Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

7 7 )

IMO : 7223041 Company
Name: LADY RASHA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Koper

Livestock carrier

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2015-2-25

Gross tonnage
1777

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
1972

Total of deficiencies
41

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Bulkhead -corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
13-9-2012  1-6-2017
13-9-2012  1-6-2017
13-9-2012  6-5-2017

RO related Action taken

Syrian Arab
Republic
Syrian Arab
Republic

Date
16-7-2014

16-7-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
UMS - alarms

- 2015

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

IMO : 7218400 Company New Marine Co, , , Palau
Name: GENERAL Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2229 1972

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-2-8 10 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2014  14-6-2015
International Register of Shipping Load Line 13-10-2014  14-6-2015
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2014  10-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Machinery space openings no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2015

IMO : 6829082 Company Lognar Maritime Ltd, , , Honduras
Name: BECCARIA Classification society Honduras Maritime Inspection Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Honduras 1372 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2015-2-14 4  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Honduras Maritime Inspection Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2014 17-3-2019
Honduras Maritime Inspection Inc. Load Line 18-9-2014 17-3-2019
Honduras Maritime Inspection Inc. Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2014 17-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Rescue boats no Rectified

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified

International Energy Efficiency Certificate no Rectified

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified

Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 6817003 Company Rabunion Maritime Agency Sarl, , , Cambodia
Name: RABUNION 20 Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Cambodia 1443 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2015-2-19 3 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2011  31-3-2016  Syrian Arab 9-4-2014
Republic
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 10-8-2011  31-3-2016  Syrian Arab 9-4-2014
Republic
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2011 4-8-2016 Syrian Arab 9-4-2014
(SMC/ISM Code) Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2015

IMO : 6801212 Company Oldington Invest Corp, , , Cambodia
Name: CREAC'H Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 1948 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2015-2-6 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2013 14-9-2015  Georgia 8-9-2014
International Register of Shipping Load Line 25-10-2010  14-9-2015  Georgia 8-9-2014

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Provisions quantity
Cleanliness of engine room

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

21-12-2012 19-8-2017

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 57
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